

Office of the Mayor

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

mayor@ci.homer.ak.us (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum 21-001

TO: HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MAYOR CASTNER

DATE: JANUARY 6, 2021

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT OF BRAD CONLEY TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND THE

PUBLIC WORKS CAMPUS TASK FORCE

Brad Conley is appointed to the Planning Commission to fill the seat vacated by Jason Davis. The term expires July 1, 2022.

Charles Barnwell, Larry Slone, Jacob Argueta, Councilmember Aderhold, Councilmember Venuti, Deputy City Planner Engebretsen, and Public Works Director Jan Keiser are appointed to the Public Works Campus Task Force. Their terms expire upon completion of the Task Force work.

Recommendation: Confirm the appointment of Brad Conley to the Planning Commission, and Charles Barnwell, Larry Slone, Jacob Argueta, Councilmember Aderhold, Councilmember Venuti, Deputy City Planner Engebretsen, and Public Works Director Jan Keiser to the Public Works Campus Task Force